PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Donald H. Relyea	12/28/2010	
Brian F. Roberts	12/28/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verizon Patent and Licensing, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Verizon Way	
City:	Basking Ridge	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07920	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12983072	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)812-8129

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8012855175
Email: alg@alg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: ADVANTEDGE LAW GROUP, LLC

Address Line 1: 922 W. Baxter Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: South Jordan, UTAH 84095

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey R. Jeppsen

Total Attachments: 1

source=20100437_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 025570 FRAME: 0068

Verizon Invention Assignment for Verizon Reference No.: 20100437 Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned:

I. have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the Verizon legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Media Content User Interface Systems and Methods

	Media Content Oser I	Highlace of	yşremiş amı	MEHIOR		
ix150	Which has been execute we hereby authorize and request the Ass sert here in the parentheses (Application It and application number of said application	ignee, its s Number	auccessors, a	assigns and/or	r legal represent	thich case tatives, to the filing
	which was filed on	and	assigned A	plication No.		
all cou pat app and	d in and to said application, and all divisit other application for Letters Patent which contries on any of said improvements or battents which have been or shall be issued plications, and in and to all rights of prior d to all rights which may exist under toperty to any of the foregoing;	nhave been ased on said I in the Un rity resultin	or shall be to application ited States a g from the f	filed in the Un ; and in and t and foreign c iling of any o	nited States and a so all original and ountries from an of said application	all foreign d reissued ny of said os; and it
who repeated all controls Assemble	hat said Assignee may apply for and received nen requested, without charge to, but at the presentatives, to carry out in good faith the ecute all divisional, continuing, substitute I said improvements; execute all rightfur manunicate to said Assignee, its successor lating to said improvements and the historistic its successors, assigns or representationing proper patent protection for said applications for patents and all patents signs; and	he expense he intent an he, renewal, he he oaths, as rs, assigns, he hereof he	of, said Ass d purpose of reissue, and ssignments, and represed; and general hall considerants and for	signee, its such fithis Assignrall other pate powers of an autatives, all faulty do every desirable for vesting title	cessors, assigns ment, the undersi ant application of torney and other cts known to unthing possible wor aiding in sector aiding in sectors aid improver	and legal igned will an any and or papers dersigned which said wing and ments and
mo oth	ant with said Assignee, its successors, a cortgage, license, or other agreement affect hers by the undersigned, and that full right dersigned.	ting the rig	hts and prop	erty herein id	lentified has been	n made to
IN WITNES	SS to my/our agreement to the foregoing,	I/we have c	xecuted this	Assignment	as set forth belov	V:
	tity (Assignee): <u>Verizon Patent and Licer</u> idge, NJ 07920	nsing, Inc.,	having a pl	ace of busines	s at <u>One Verizo</u>	n Way
ASSIGNOR Signature:_	RS: Dopald HRelyea	<u> </u>	Date:	128/10	10	
Signature:_	Brian F. Roberts		Date: <u>/2/</u>	/2 <u>8/10</u>		

RECORDED: 12/31/2010

PATENT REEL: 025570 FRAME: 0069